
2 JULY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 1859 

or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, 
or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach 
the above-named petitioner's address for service not later 
than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 21st day of July 1981. 
2625 

In the High Court of New Zealand 
Wellington Registry 

IN THE MATTER of Part II of the Partnership Act 1980, and 
IN THE MATTER of GIBSON FILM PRODUCTIONS LIMITED 
AND CoMPANY; 

1. The name of the Special Partnership is Gibson Film 
Productions Limited and Company. 

2. The names, addresses and capital contributions of the 
general and special partners are as set forth in the Schedule 
hereto. 

3. The business of the partnership will be to produce and 
market a television film to be called "The Monsters' Christ­
mas" with a view to marketing and selling the film overseas. 

4. The principal place at which the business of the partner­
ship will be conducted is from the registered office of the 
General Partner at 15 Courtenay Place, Wellington. 

5. The partnership shall commence upon registration of this 
certificate pursuant to Section 54 of the Partnership Act 1908 
and subject to the provisions in the Partnership Deed relating 
to earlier dissolution shall terminate on 2nd February 1986. 

SCHEDULE 
Capital 

Name and Address Contrrbution 
$ 

General Partner-
Gibson Film Productions Limited, 15 Courtenay 

Place, Wellington Nil 
Special Partners-

John Richard Wild, P.O. Box 2932, Welling-
ton ..... 

Joan Lydia Weine, P.O. Box 2932, Wellington 
Richard Francis Oldham, P.O. Box 3648, 

Wellington ..... 
James Max Duddington Willis, 89 Cecil Road, 

Wadestown, Wellington ..... . 
Leonard J. Hunter, P.O. Box 19, Wellington ...... 
James William Hazlett, 83 Seddon Sreet, 

Naenae 
Spyros Basil Papageorgiou, P.O. Box 9732, 

Wellington 
Donald Richards Simcock, P.O. Box 772, 

Hamilton 
Donald Hugh Simcock, 2 Tekainga Way, 

Khandallah, Wellington ...... ...... . .... . 
Russell Edmund Thomas, 51 Temple Street, 

Meadowbank, Auckland ..... . 
George Russell Morris, 189 Bleakhouse Road, 

Howick ..... . 
John Lewis Gentles, 9 Seaview Road, Remuera, 

Auckland 
Allan Richard Duffy, 54 Chelsea View Drive, 

Birkenhead 
James Robert Nicoll, 24 Ewen Street, Taka-

puna ..... . 
Gerald Stanley Rea, 307 Riddell Road, Glen­

dowie, Auckland 
Collin Stewart Reid, 14 Valron Road, Te Atatu 

South, Auckland 8 ...... . ..... 
Reginald Frederick Day, 319 Riddell Road, 

Glendowie, Auckland ...... . ..... 
Donald Vernon Christiansen, 4 Marua Road, 

Ellerslie 
Bruce Graham Stowell, 465a Mount Eden 

Road, Auckland 3 ...... 
John Gilmour Tuck, 48 Fancourt Street, 

Auckland 5 ...... ...... .. .... 
James Torrance Driver, 6 Wilding Avenue, 

Auckland 3 ...... 
Robert Arthur Jay, 13a Amante Crescent, 

Mairangi Bay ...... ...... . .... 
Peter Clendon Joyce, 63a Portland Road, 

Remuera, Auckland 
Keith Raymond Rushbrook, 60 O'Halloran 

Road, Howick ...... 
Noel Ellis Taylor, 288 Victoria Avenue, 

Remuera, Auckland ..... 
Frederick Nelson Watson, Vaughan Road, 

Okura, No. 2 R.D., Albany 
Kerry Thomas Stotter, 5 Shelly Beach Parade, 

Howick 

2,000 
3,000 

1,000 

5,000 
1,000 

5,000 

1,000 

10,000 

5,000 

6,500 

6,500 

6,500 

3,500 

6,500 

6,500 

6,500 

6,500 

6,500 

6,500 

6,500 

6,500 

3,000 

6,500 

6,000 

6,500 

6,500 

6,500 

Name and Address 

Peter John Brannigan, 25 Ruskin Street, 
Parnell, Auckland 

Richard Eaton Roberts, Mill Flat Road, R.D. 
3, Albany 

2540 

Capital 
Contribution 

$ 

3,500 

6,500 

PUBLIC NOTICES-PARTNERSHIP NOTICE 
BROPHY, Knight and Partners, Chartered Accountants, of 144 
Tancred Street, Ashburton, advise that Mr D. G. Church 
has retired from the partnership as at 30 June 1981. 

The continuing partners, Messrs G. J. Knight, G. S. Brown, 
G. R. Kennedy, D. K. Matheson and T. J. Croy will con­
tinue to practice under the name of Brophy, Knight and 
Partners, and at the same address. 
2632 

NEW ZEALAND WOOL BOARD 
PURSUANT to regulation 15 of the Wool Industry Regulations 
1978, notice is hereby given that the Adjusted Weighted 
Average Sale Price for the sale held on 18 June 1981 at 
Napier was 262.23 cents per kilogram (greasy basis). 

As this price is above the Government's supplementary 
minimum wool price of 235 cents per kilogram (greasy basis) 
no supplement is payable on wool .until further notice. 

There is likewise no grower retention levy payable in terms 
of section 42 of the Wool Industry Act 1977, as the A.W.A.S.P. 
is less than the ruling trigger price of 330 cents per kilogram 
( greasy basis) . 

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of June 1981. 
A. J. N. ARTHUR, Levies Administration Manager. 

2577 

NEW ZEALAND WOOL BOARD 
PURSUANT to regulation 15 of the Wool Industry Regulations 
1978, notice is hereby given that the Adjusted Weighted 
Average Sale Price for the sale held on 11 June 1981 at 
Wellington was 262.66 cents per kilogram (greasy basis). 

As this price is above the Government's supplementary 
minimum wool price of 235 cents per kilogram (greasy basis) 
no supplement is payable on wool until further notice. 

There is likewise no grower retention levy payable in terms 
of section 42 of the Wool Industry Act 1977, as the A.W.A.S.P. 
is less than the ruling trigger price of 330 cents per kilogram 
( greasy basis) . 

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of June 1981. 
A. J. N. ARTHUR, Levies Administration Manager. 

2576 

WESTLAND SAVINGS BANK 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31 MARCH 1981 

1981 

Depositors accounts­
Ordinary 
Special 

Investment Accounts 

Other liabilities-
Interest accrued on in­

vestment accounts 
Sundry creditors 

Provision for donations 
Provision for taxation­

Current 
Deferred 

Reserve fund-

$ 

10,303,961 
1,472,470 

11,776,431 
15,677,779 

425,194 
27,385 

52,530 

Balance 1st Aprit 1980 602,085 
Transfer from appropria-

tions 23,909 

$ 

27,454,210 

452,579 

7,000 

52,530 

625,994 

1980 
$ 

8,759,609 
1,669,306 

10,428,915 
ll,900,894 

22,329,809 

301,765 
27,282 

329,047 
25,000 

33,826 
52,479 

86,305 

556,835 

45,250 
602,085 

$28,592,313 $23,372,246 


